RESOLUTION NO. , 1932

WHEREAS the Village of Buhl, St. Louis County, Minnesota, is a municipal corporation whose tax levying limitations are affected by the provisions of Chapter 417, General Laws of 1921; and

WHEREAS it is the desire of the Village Council of said Village of Buhl to take a census of its inhabitants during the year 1932 in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 4 of Chapter 417, General Laws of 1921 and all emmendments thereto;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Council shall request the Secretary of State for Minnesota to take a census of the inhabitants of the Village of Buhl in accordance with the provisions of law herein referred to, and the said Secretary of State is hereby further requested to have this census taken, if possible, before the 1st day of January, 1933; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village Recorder be instructed to immediately furnish and deliver to the Honorable Mike Holm, Secretary of State for Minnesota, a certified copy of the resolution.

Moved by Recorder Turnquist , Supported by Trustee Starkovich , that the foregoing resolution be adopted as written. It was declared adopted by the following vote:

Ayes: Trustees Aho, Starkovich; Recorder Turnquist; President Shaw.

Nays: None

Attest:

John D. Turnquist Village Recorder. A. W. Shaw Village President.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)SS
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

I, John D. Turnquist, Village Recorder of the Village of Buhl, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of the original resolution now on file and on record in my office, which resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Village Council held on the 1st day of December, at 8:00 P. M., 1932.

John D. Turnquist